1/4) of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Ninety-nine (99) North, Range Twenty
(20) West of the 5th P.M., Worth County, Iowa, more particularly described as
follows: Beginning at the center of said Section Twenty-seven (27), thence
North 89 degrees> 17 minutes 30 seconds East One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-nine
and Three-tenths (1259.3) feet along the North line of said Southeast Quarter
(SE 1/4) to the East line of the West Half (W 1/2) of said Southeast Quarter (SE
1/4), thence South 00 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East One Thosand Eight
Hundred Tventy-one and Three-tenths (1821.3) feet along said East line, thence
West One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-seven and One-tenth (1287.1) feet to the
West line of said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4), thence North One Thousand Eight
Hundred Five and Five-tenths (1805.5) feet along said West line to the point of
beginning, containing 53.00 acres of which 1.66 acres is in roadway. The West
line of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 27-99T2Q is asoumed to bear
North and South. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

TAX PAID ^3